+			

# L08000084110

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only
Once Ose Only

# 100134644731

08/25/08--01052--002 \*\*155.00

### . FILED 08 SEP -3 AN ID: 57 SECRETARY OF STATE TÄLLAHASSEE, FLORIDA





#### **COVER LETTER**

TO: **Registration Section Division of Corporations** Largo, LLC <u>a Me</u>l SUBJECT: (Name of Limited Liability Company) The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: INA (Name of Person) (Firm/Company) 2053 OUTY Ve. (Address) (City/State and Zip Code) For further information concerning this matter, please call: -53 livra (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number) (Name of Person) Enclosed is a check for the following amount: \$155.00 Filing Fee & \$125.00 Filing Fee \$130.00 Filing Fee \$ **\$160.00** Filing Fee, Certificate of Status Certified Copy Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) (additional copy is enclosed) DVENG CAPC **Mailing Address** Street/Courier Address **Registration Section Registration Section Division of Corporations Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 **Clifton Building** Tallahassee, FL 32314 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301



#### RECEIVED

08 SEP -3 AM 9:57

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

August 26, 2008

LAURA & DAVID HEATWOLE 2053 GLEN COVE CT CLEARWATER, FL 33764

SUBJECT: CAMELOT SCHOOL LLC Ref. Number: W08000039712

We have received your document for CAMELOT SCHOOL LLC and your check(s) totaling \$155.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Section 608.406, Florida Statutes, was amended effective July 1, 2007, to require the name of a limited liability company to be distinguishable from the names of all other filings filed with the Division of Corporations, except for fictitious name registrations and general partnership registrations.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all the appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file. Adding of Florida or Florida to the end of the name is not acceptable. A search for name availability can be made on the Internet through the Division s records at www.sunbiz.org.

Please note the name of a limited liability company must end with the words Limited Liability Company, the abbreviation L.L.C., or the designation LLC. The word Limited may be abbreviated as Ltd. and the word Company may be abbreviated as Co. The following suffixes are no longer acceptable: Limited Company, L.C., and LC.

The document number of the name conflict is M05000002225 (THE CAMELOT SCHOOLS OF FLORIDA, LLC).

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6855.

Tammy Hampton Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 808A00047452

#### Registration/Qualification Section

.

#### **ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION**

#### OF

#### **MY CAMELOT SCHOOL OF LARGO, LLC**

The undersigned, being the initial Members of a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Companies Act (the "Act"), hereby adopt the following Articles of Organization for MY CAMELOT SCHOOL OF LARGO, LLC.

#### ARTICLE I

#### NAME

The name of this limited liability company is MY CAMELOT SCHOOL OF LARGO, LLC, referred to in these Articles of Organization as the "Company."

#### **ARTICLE II**

#### **PRINCIPAL OFFICE**

The mailing address and street address of the Company's principal office is:

My Camelot School of Largo, LLC 6751 Ulmerton Road Largo, Florida 33771

#### **ARTICLE III**

#### **REGISTERED AGENT**

The name and street address of the Company's initial registered agent is:

**FILED 08 SEP -3 AN ID: 5**: SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA Laura W. Heatwole 6751 Ulmerton Road Largo, Florida 33771

#### ARTICLE IV

#### **DURATION**

The period of duration of the Company begins at the date and time when the Articles of Organization are filed, as evidenced by the Department of State's date and time endorsement on the original Articles of Organization and is perpetual, unless the Company dissolves in accordance with the provisions of its Regulations and Operating Agreement.

#### **ARTICLE V**

#### **MEMBERS**

The names and addresses of the initial Members of the Company are:

Laura W. Heatwole 6751 Ulmerton Road Largo, Florida 33771

David W. Heatwole 6751 Ulmerton Road Largo, Florida 33771

Π Ģ ഗ

#### **ARTICLE VI**

#### **PURPOSE AND POWERS**

This Company is organized with a general business purpose, has all powers provided by law and may use those powers to any lawful purpose. The Company may hold, manage, develop, exchange,

or lease real estate, buy and sell both real and personal property including options, rights, intangibles, undivided interests in property, and hold other investment assets. There is no geographical or jurisdictional restriction upon the location of an investment property or activity. The Company may lease property it owns or needs and may sublease property it acquires under another lease. It may borrow and lend money, with or without interest or collateral. Furthermore, the Company may engage in or conduct any lawful business or investment activities.

#### **ARTICLE VII**

#### MANAGEMENT BY MANAGERS

The Company will be managed by a manager or managers, as further provided in the Company's Regulations and Operating Agreement. Except as specifically authorized by the manager or managers in writing, no member is an agent of the Company, nor does any member have the authority to make any contracts, enter into any transactions, or make any commitments on behalf of the Company. The Manager or Managers, upon execution of an affidavit, affirming their authority, may sell, convey, mortgage, lease, and take any and all actions regarding the Company's property, including but not limited to its real property, tangible property, and intangible property.

#### **ARTICLE VIII**

#### **IDENTIFICATION OF MANAGERS**

The names and addresses of the initial managers of the Company are:

Laura W. Heatwole 6751 Ulmerton Road Largo, Florida 33771

m

3 of 6

David S. Heatwole 6751 Ulmerton Road Largo, Florida 33771

80

SEP -3 AN ID

ഗ

Ē

#### ARTICLE IX

#### CONTRIBUTIONS

#### Section 1. Contributions Made

The Members, in the aggregate, have contributed to the Company the cash and assets listed in the schedule attached to the Regulations and Operating Agreement of the Company.

#### Section 2. Contributions Promised

The Members have not promised to make any additional contributions.

#### Section 3. Return of Contributions

No Member shall be entitled to withdraw or demand the return of any part of their capital contribution except upon dissolution of the Company.

#### ARTICLE X

#### **ADMISSION OF NEW MEMBERS**

The Company may admit new members only upon the approval of all of the Members of the Company as provided in the Company's Regulations and Operating Agreement.

#### ARTICLE XI

#### ASSIGNMENTS

A Member is prohibited from selling, assigning, transferring, encumbering, or otherwise disposing of any interest in this Company, its property, or its assets, without the written consent of all of the Members, and only after such Member gives to the Company and other Members an opportunity to purchase such interest, as explained in detail in the Company's Regulations and Operating Agreement. The assignce, purchaser, or transferee of the whole or any portion of a Member's interest in the Company shall not become a substituted Member unless all Members (except the assignor, seller, or transferor) consent thereto. The assignce, purchaser, or transferee a substituted Member. Furthermore, such assignee, purchaser, or transferee shall not become a substituted Member. Furthermore, such assignee, purchaser, or transferee shall not become a substituted Member unless and until all provisions of the Regulations and Operating Agreement are complied with and expressly agreed to.

#### ARTICLE XII

#### **CONTINUATION**

Upon the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a Member of the Company, the remaining Members may continue the Company as provided in the Regulations and Operating Agreement of the Company.

**MEMBERS:** 

8-30-08 Date:

. Heaturo

DAVID S. HEATWOLE

### Date: 8-30-08

#### ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for MY CAMELOT SCHOOL OF LARGO, LLC, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

AÙRA W. HEATWOLE

Date: 8-30-08

